
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3096
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN MAHARASHTRA
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of heavy industry units operating in the country particularly in Maharashtra, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether any heavy industry has been closed or certain units have been transferred in other States during the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): So far as the Department of Heavy Industry is concerned, presently 32 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) are operating in the country. A State-wise list of units of these CPSEs is at Annexure-I.

(b): No unit of CPSEs under the Department of Heavy Industry has been closed or transferred to other States during the last three years.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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